	Table. A comparative analysis of the effectiveness of the combined clindamycin + butoconazole (clindacine B prolong) in women of different age groups

	Criteria
	Women of the reproductive period
	Women of menopause

	 
	Before treatment

 
	2 weeks after the start of treatment
	After 4 weeks after the end of treatment
	Before treatment
	2 weeks after the start of treatment
	After 4 weeks after the end of treatment

	Complaints against:

- Leucorrhoea from the vagina

- yellow discharge from the vagina
	 

62.5% (20 people)

37.5% (12 people)
	 

25% (8 people)

0%
	 

0%

0%
	 

50% (1 6 people)

50% (16 people)
	 

0%

0%
	 

0%

1.6%

	Increased number of leukocytes in the smear
	75% (24 people)
	0%
	0%
	75% (24 people)
	0%
	0%

	The presence of "key cells"
	34.3% (11 people)
	0%
	0%
	100% (32 people)
	0%
	1.6%

	vaginal pH more than 4,5
	100%
	0%
	0%
	100%
	0%
	1.6%


 
